

**Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log  
- Reply Extract**

<b>File reference</b>	W20FOI379
<b>Key words</b>	Patients Treated by Haemophilia Centre with Listed Products
<b>Date of release</b>	24/12/2020
<b>Attachments</b>	No

**You asked**

**1. In the last three months, how many patients have been treated by your haemophilia centre with the following products?**

- Advate = 0
- Adynovi = 0
- Elocta = 0
- Esperoct = 0
- Factor Eight Inhibitor Bypass Activity (FEIBA) = 0
- Hemlibra = 0
- Jivi = 0
- NovoEight = 0
- NovoSeven RT = 0
- Obizur = 0
- Refacto AF = 0

**2. In the last three months, how many patients were treated with the following products for mild Haemophilia A ONLY?**

- Advate = 0
- Adynovi = 0
- Elocta = 0
- Esperoct = 0
- Factor Eight Inhibitor Bypass Activity (FEIBA) = 0
- Hemlibra = 0
- Jivi = 0
- NovoEight = 0
- NovoSeven RT = 0
- Obizur = 0
- Refacto AF = 0

**3. For patients treated with Hemlibra in the last three months, please provide**

- The number of haemophilia A patients with inhibitors
- The number of mild haemophilia A patients with inhibitors

Not applicable

**4. How many haemophilia A patients are registered with your centre, and how many of these patients are classified as exhibiting mild, moderate, or severe disease.**

Haemophilia A = 34

Acquired Haemophilia = Five or fewer (See legal notes below)

Haemophilia A Carrier = Five or fewer (See legal notes below)

Only patients registered as Haemophilia A are classified in severity. The Trust is refusing to supply classified severity data this is because when cross referenced with other accessible information, the lower numbers are revealed. Low numbers increase the likelihood of a personal data breach. (See legal notes below).

We can advise you that the highest number is the low severity group, followed by severe and then moderate.

**Legal notes: Five or fewer and banded**

University Hospitals Plymouth NHS Trust is confirming in accordance with section 1 (a) of the Act that it holds the information requested and is supplying it in accordance with section 1(b), unless otherwise specified because it constitutes personal information.

Please find the answers to your questions noting that we have redacted the data set where numbers are five or fewer and banded information that could reveal a number of five or fewer. Figures of five or fewer are considered personally identifiable information. Our approach avoids a breach of the first two Data Protection Act principles and the general right to object to processing, whilst providing you with as much detail as possible. This is in accordance with section 40.-(2)(a) and (b) by virtue of the first and second condition.

**Attachments included:** No